

PROJECT NAME: Kalamazoo Public Schools: El Sol - South Westnedge - Loy Norrix
TSC PROJECT #: 218021
BID DATE: October 23, 2018

[illegible][illegible][illegible]

2.1	Flooring – El Sol	1
------------	--------------------------	----------

BID		BASE	1	2	3	4	5		
TYPE	CONTRACTOR	BID	El Sol – Rake and caulk joints	Loy Norrix - Ceiling & Lighting Replacement	El Sol - Lighting Control & Network Lighting	South Westnedge Lighting Control & Network Lighting	Loy Norrix - Lighting Control & Network Lighting		SUMMARY
N	Migalia Carpet One	\$83,995							\$83,995 \$0

2.3	Flooring – Loy Norrix High School	1
------------	--	----------

BID		BASE	1	2	3	4	5		
TYPE	CONTRACTOR	BID	El Sol – Rake and caulk joints	Loy Norrix - Ceiling & Lighting Replacement	El Sol - Lighting Control & Network Lighting	South Westnedge Lighting Control & Network Lighting	Loy Norrix - Lighting Control & Network Lighting		SUMMARY
N	Migalia Carpet One	\$22,325							\$22,325 \$0

3.1	Aluminum Windows & Doors/Storefront	1
------------	--	----------

BID		BASE	1	2	3	4	5		
TYPE	CONTRACTOR	BID	El Sol – Rake and caulk joints	Loy Norrix - Ceiling & Lighting Replacement	El Sol - Lighting Control & Network Lighting	South Westnedge Lighting Control & Network Lighting	Loy Norrix - Lighting Control & Network Lighting		SUMMARY
N	Foreman Glass	\$292,901							\$292,901 \$0

4.1	Metal Studs, Drywall, & Ceilings – El Sol	2
------------	--	----------

BID		BASE	1	2	3	4	5		
TYPE	CONTRACTOR	BID	El Sol – Rake and caulk joints	Loy Norrix - Ceiling & Lighting Replacement	El Sol - Lighting Control & Network Lighting	South Westnedge Lighting Control & Network Lighting	Loy Norrix - Lighting Control & Network Lighting		SUMMARY
C	Ritsema Associates (Combo BC4.1, 4.2, 4.3)	\$100,864		\$9,000					\$109,864
C	Schepers Brothers Co. (Combo BC4.1, 4.2, 4.3)	\$181,663		\$16,500					\$198,163
									\$0
									\$0
									\$0
									\$0
									\$0
									\$0
									\$0
									\$0

4.2	Metal Studs, Drywall, & Ceilings – Sout	2
------------	--	----------

BID		BASE	1	2	3	4	5		
TYPE	CONTRACTOR	BID	El Sol – Rake and caulk joints	Loy Norrix - Ceiling & Lighting Replacement	El Sol - Lighting Control & Network Lighting	South Westnedge Lighting Control & Network Lighting	Loy Norrix - Lighting Control & Network Lighting		SUMMARY
C	Ritsema Associates (Combo BC4.1, 4.2, 4.3)								\$0
C	Schepers Brothers Co. (Combo BC4.1, 4.2, 4.3)								\$0
									\$0

4.3	Metal Studs, Drywall, & Ceilings – Loy	2
------------	---	----------

BID		BASE	1	2	3	4	5		
TYPE	CONTRACTOR	BID	El Sol – Rake and caulk joints	Loy Norrix - Ceiling & Lighting Replacement	El Sol - Lighting Control & Network Lighting	South Westnedge Lighting Control & Network Lighting	Loy Norrix - Lighting Control & Network Lighting		SUMMARY
C	Ritsema Associates (Combo BC4.1, 4.2, 4.3)								\$0
C	Schepers Brothers Co. (Combo BC4.1, 4.2, 4.3)								\$0
									\$0

5.1	HVAC & Plumbing – El Sol	1
------------	-------------------------------------	----------

BID		BASE	1	2	3	4	5		
TYPE	CONTRACTOR	BID	El Sol – Rake and caulk joints	Loy Norrix - Ceiling & Lighting Replacement	El Sol - Lighting Control & Network Lighting	South Westnedge Lighting Control & Network Lighting	Loy Norrix - Lighting Control & Network Lighting		SUMMARY
C	RW LaPine (COMBO BC 5.1, 5.2, 5.3)	\$135,000		\$1,100					\$136,100
									\$0

5.2	HVAC & Plumbing – South Westnedge	1
------------	--	----------

BID		BASE	1	2	3	4	5		
TYPE	CONTRACTOR	BID	El Sol – Rake and caulk joints	Loy Norrix - Ceiling & Lighting Replacement	El Sol - Lighting Control & Network Lighting	South Westnedge Lighting Control & Network Lighting	Loy Norrix - Lighting Control & Network Lighting		SUMMARY
C	RW LaPine (COMBO BC 5.1, 5.2, 5.3)								\$0
									\$0
									\$0
									\$0
									\$0
									\$0
									\$0

5.3	HVAC & Plumbing – Loy Norrix High School	1
------------	---	----------

BID		BASE	1	2	3	4	5		
TYPE	CONTRACTOR	BID	El Sol – Rake and caulk joints	Loy Norrix - Ceiling & Lighting Replacement	El Sol - Lighting Control & Network Lighting	South Westnedge Lighting Control & Network Lighting	Loy Norrix - Lighting Control & Network Lighting		SUMMARY
C	RW LaPine (COMBO BC 5.1, 5.2, 5.3)								\$0
N									\$0

6.1	Electrical – El Sol	1
------------	----------------------------	----------

BID		BASE	1	2	3	4	5		
TYPE	CONTRACTOR	BID	El Sol – Rake and caulk joints	Loy Norrix - Ceiling & Lighting Replacement	El Sol - Lighting Control & Network Lighting	South Westnedge Lighting Control & Network Lighting	Loy Norrix - Lighting Control & Network Lighting		SUMMARY
C	Buist Electric (COMBO BC6.1, 6.2, 6.3)	\$909,600		\$40,500	\$23,700	\$5,600	\$3,400		\$982,800
N	Buist Electric	\$318,100			\$23,700				\$341,800
									\$0

6.2	Electrical – South Westnedge	1
------------	-------------------------------------	----------

BID		BASE	1	2	3	4	5		
TYPE	CONTRACTOR	BID	El Sol – Rake and caulk joints	Loy Norrix - Ceiling & Lighting Replacement	El Sol - Lighting Control & Network Lighting	South Westnedge Lighting Control & Network Lighting	Loy Norrix - Lighting Control & Network Lighting		SUMMARY
C	Buist Electric (COMBO BC6.1, 6.2, 6.3)								\$0
N	Buist Electric	\$447,900				\$5,600			\$453,500
									\$0

6.3	Electrical – Loy Norrix High School	1
------------	--	----------

BID		BASE	1	2	3	4	5		
TYPE	CONTRACTOR	BID	El Sol – Rake and caulk joints	Loy Norrix - Ceiling & Lighting Replacement	El Sol - Lighting Control & Network Lighting	South Westnedge Lighting Control & Network Lighting	Loy Norrix - Lighting Control & Network Lighting		SUMMARY
C	Buist Electric (COMBO BC6.1, 6.2, 6.3)								\$0
N	Buist Electric	\$168,600		\$40,500			\$3,400		\$212,500
									\$0